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University 2021 2022 Change 2021-
2022 Percent Change

Bloomsburg                                        7,758 7,165 -593 -7.64%
California                                        6,454 6,009 -445 -6.89%
Cheyney                                           553 577 24 4.34%
Clarion                                           4,102 3,618 -484 -11.80%
East Stroudsburg                                  5,113 4,697 -416 -8.14%
Edinboro                                          4,018 3,751 -267 -6.65%
Indiana                                           9,162 8,338 -824 -8.99%
Kutztown                                          7,226 6,926 -300 -4.15%
Lock Haven                                        2,888 2,691 -197 -6.82%
Mansfield                                         1,678 1,635 -43 -2.56%
Millersville                                      6,947 6,656 -291 -4.19%
Shippensburg                                      5,592 5,091 -501 -8.96%
Slippery Rock                                     8,100 7,789 -311 -3.84%
West Chester                                      16,601 16,352 -249 -1.50%
System Total 86,192 81,295 -4,897 -5.68%

Source: Data Warehouse, Student Data Submission
Official Reporting Date: End of the 15th day of classes
Note: Administrative counts, based on Enrolled Student definition. Includes clock hour students.
Enrolled Student definition
Note: Includes clock hour students

Pennsylvania's State System of Higher Education
Table 1

Official Headcount Enrollment by University, Spring 2021 to 2022

https://analytics.secure.passhe.edu/Shared%20Documents/Enrolled%20Student%20Definition.pdf


Pennsylvania's State System of Higher Education | 3/17/2022
Advanced Data Analytics | Page 2 of 18

University White Hispanic American Indian Asian Black or African-
American

Native 
Hawaiian/Pacific 

Islander

Non-Resident 
Alien Unknown Two or More 

Races Total Total Minority* Percent Minority*

Bloomsburg 5,677 486 27 105 374 7 20 308 161 7,165 1,160 16.97%
California 4,665 280 12 73 575 5 69 131 199 6,009 1,144 19.69%
Cheyney 6 45 1 7 467 0 8 9 34 577 554 98.93%
Clarion 2,946 123 6 53 243 0 24 162 61 3,618 486 14.16%
East Stroudsburg 2,720 700 7 86 789 10 47 180 158 4,697 1,750 39.15%
Edinboro 3,069 170 10 40 221 4 51 182 4 3,751 449 12.76%
Indiana 6,222 371 31 117 736 0 355 202 304 8,338 1,559 20.04%
Kutztown 5,087 660 10 146 510 4 50 232 227 6,926 1,557 23.43%
Lock Haven 2,319 95 12 32 155 3 20 42 13 2,691 310 11.79%
Mansfield 1,290 75 1 13 127 1 14 57 57 1,635 274 17.52%
Millersville 5,093 633 14 191 515 7 70 64 69 6,656 1,429 21.91%
Shippensburg 3,778 317 6 83 589 0 54 35 229 5,091 1,224 24.47%
Slippery Rock 6,583 193 15 85 312 4 157 166 274 7,789 883 11.83%
West Chester 12,107 1,035 22 507 1,855 3 74 207 542 16,352 3,964 24.67%
System Total 61,562 5,183 174 1,538 7,468 48 1,013 1,977 2,332 81,295 16,743 21.38%
Percent of Total 75.73% 6.38% 0.21% 1.89% 9.19% 0.06% 1.25% 2.43% 2.87%

University White Hispanic American Indian Asian Black or African-
American

Native 
Hawaiian/Pacific 

Islander

Non-Resident 
Alien Unknown Two or More 

Races Total Total Minority* Percent Minority*

Bloomsburg 5,106 459 27 93 353 7 16 290 150 6,501 1,089 17.58%
California 3,091 186 6 47 430 4 49 86 150 4,049 823 21.03%
Cheyney 6 45 1 7 467 0 8 9 34 577 554 98.93%
Clarion 2,338 90 5 35 214 0 17 136 53 2,888 397 14.52%
East Stroudsburg 2,109 640 5 75 736 10 28 151 140 3,894 1,606 43.23%
Edinboro 2,138 111 7 26 151 2 41 155 4 2,635 301 12.34%
Indiana 4,950 321 28 90 629 0 99 160 272 6,549 1,340 21.30%
Kutztown 4,390 591 10 129 458 3 39 207 205 6,032 1,396 24.13%
Lock Haven 1,945 72 11 22 132 1 19 39 9 2,250 247 11.27%
Mansfield 1,279 75 1 13 126 1 14 57 57 1,623 273 17.59%
Millersville 4,310 568 14 182 464 7 57 56 55 5,713 1,290 23.04%
Shippensburg 3,199 278 4 68 544 0 31 31 207 4,362 1,101 25.60%
Slippery Rock 5,377 163 14 69 268 4 151 127 233 6,406 751 12.26%
West Chester 9,961 887 17 409 1,469 3 36 150 470 13,402 3,255 24.63%
System Total 50,199 4,486 150 1,265 6,441 42 605 1,654 2,039 66,881 14,423 22.32%
Percent of Total 75.06% 6.71% 0.22% 1.89% 9.63% 0.06% 0.90% 2.47% 3.05%

Table 2
Headcount Enrollment of all Students by University by Race, Spring 2022

Headcount Enrollment of Undergraduate Students by University by Race, Spring 2022

Pennsylvania's State System of Higher Education
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Pennsylvania's State System of Higher Education

University White Hispanic American Indian Asian Black or African-
American

Native 
Hawaiian/Pacific 

Islander

Non-Resident 
Alien Unknown Two or More 

Races Total Total Minority* Percent Minority*

Bloomsburg 571 27 0 12 21 0 4 18 11 664 71 11.06%
California 1,574 94 6 26 145 1 20 45 49 1,960 321 16.94%
Clarion 608 33 1 18 29 0 7 26 8 730 89 12.77%
East Stroudsburg 611 60 2 11 53 0 19 29 18 803 144 19.07%
Edinboro 931 59 3 14 70 2 10 27 0 1,116 148 13.72%
Indiana 1,272 50 3 27 107 0 256 42 32 1,789 219 14.69%
Kutztown 697 69 0 17 52 1 11 25 22 894 161 18.76%
Lock Haven 374 23 1 10 23 2 1 3 4 441 63 14.42%
Mansfield 11 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 12 1 8.33%
Millersville 783 65 0 9 51 0 13 8 14 943 139 15.08%
Shippensburg 579 39 2 15 45 0 23 4 22 729 123 17.52%
Slippery Rock 1,206 30 1 16 44 0 6 39 41 1,383 132 9.87%
West Chester 2,146 148 5 98 386 0 38 57 72 2,950 709 24.83%
System Total 11,363 697 24 273 1,027 6 408 323 293 14,414 2,320 16.96%

Percent of Total 78.83% 4.84% 0.17% 1.89% 7.13% 0.04% 2.83% 2.24% 2.03%

*Excludes Non-resident Alien, Unknown students (also excluded from denominator for Percent Minority)
Source: Data Warehouse, Student Data Submission
Official Reporting Date: End of the 15th day of classes
Note: Includes clock hour students

Headcount Enrollment of Graduate Students by University by Race, Spring 2022
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University Undergraduate Graduate Percent 
Undergraduate Full-time Part-time Percent Full-time Total

Bloomsburg 6,501 664 90.7% 6,025 1,140 84.1% 7,165
California 4,049 1,960 67.4% 3,913 2,096 65.1% 6,009
Cheyney 577 0 100.0% 533 44 92.4% 577
Clarion 2,888 730 79.8% 2,370 1,248 65.5% 3,618
East Stroudsburg 3,894 803 82.9% 3,647 1,050 77.6% 4,697
Edinboro 2,635 1,116 70.2% 2,691 1,060 71.7% 3,751
Indiana 6,549 1,789 78.5% 6,200 2,138 74.4% 8,338
Kutztown 6,032 894 87.1% 5,685 1,241 82.1% 6,926
Lock Haven 2,250 441 83.6% 2,134 557 79.3% 2,691
Mansfield 1,623 12 99.3% 1,239 396 75.8% 1,635
Millersville 5,713 943 85.8% 4,569 2,087 68.6% 6,656
Shippensburg 4,362 729 85.7% 4,035 1,056 79.3% 5,091
Slippery Rock 6,406 1,383 82.2% 6,418 1,371 82.4% 7,789
West Chester 13,402 2,950 82.0% 12,569 3,783 76.9% 16,352
System Total 66,881 14,414 82.3% 62,028 19,267 76.3% 81,295

Source: Data Warehouse, Student Data Submission
Official Reporting Date: End of the 15th day of classes
Note: Includes clock hour students

Table 3
Headcount Enrollment by University, Level and Status, Spring 2022

Pennsylvania's State System of Higher Education
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University Female Male Percent Female PA Residents Non-PA 
Residents

Percent PA 
Residents Total

Bloomsburg 4,428 2,737 61.8% 6,560 605 91.6% 7,165
California 3,670 2,339 61.1% 5,075 934 84.5% 6,009
Cheyney 361 216 62.6% 502 75 87.0% 577
Clarion 2,584 1,034 71.4% 3,164 454 87.5% 3,618
East Stroudsburg 2,766 1,931 58.9% 3,863 834 82.2% 4,697
Edinboro 2,535 1,216 67.6% 3,108 643 82.9% 3,751
Indiana 5,085 3,253 61.0% 7,431 907 89.1% 8,338
Kutztown 4,103 2,823 59.2% 6,029 897 87.0% 6,926
Lock Haven 1,700 991 63.2% 2,459 232 91.4% 2,691
Mansfield 1,060 575 64.8% 1,355 280 82.9% 1,635
Millersville 4,094 2,562 61.5% 6,078 578 91.3% 6,656
Shippensburg 2,741 2,350 53.8% 4,600 491 90.4% 5,091
Slippery Rock 4,639 3,150 59.6% 6,853 936 88.0% 7,789
West Chester 10,046 6,306 61.4% 14,654 1,698 89.6% 16,352
System Total 49,812 31,483 61.3% 71,731 9,564 88.2% 81,295

Source: Data Warehouse, Student Data Submission
Official Reporting Date: End of the 15th day of classes
Note: Includes clock hour students

Table 4
Headcount Enrollment by University, Gender and Residency, Spring 2022

Pennsylvania's State System of Higher Education
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PA Resident Non-PA Resident Percent
Non-PA Resident Total PA Resident Non-PA Resident Percent

Non-PA Resident Total

Bloomsburg 5,950 551 8.5% 6,501 610 54 8.1% 664
California 3,584 465 11.5% 4,049 1,491 469 23.9% 1,960
Cheyney 502 75 13.0% 577 0 0 0.0% 0
Clarion 2,636 252 8.7% 2,888 528 202 27.7% 730
East Stroudsburg 3,181 713 18.3% 3,894 682 121 15.1% 803
Edinboro 2,264 371 14.1% 2,635 844 272 24.4% 1,116
Indiana 6,180 369 5.6% 6,549 1,251 538 30.1% 1,789
Kutztown 5,216 816 13.5% 6,032 813 81 9.1% 894
Lock Haven 2,117 133 5.9% 2,250 342 99 22.4% 441
Mansfield 1,348 275 16.9% 1,623 7 5 41.7% 12
Millersville 5,207 506 8.9% 5,713 871 72 7.6% 943
Shippensburg 3,939 423 9.7% 4,362 661 68 9.3% 729
Slippery Rock 5,712 694 10.8% 6,406 1,141 242 17.5% 1,383
West Chester 12,170 1,232 9.2% 13,402 2,484 466 15.8% 2,950
System Total 60,006 6,875 10.3% 66,881 11,725 2,689 18.7% 14,414

Source: Data Warehouse, Student Data Submission
Official Reporting Date: End of the 15th day of classes
Note: Includes clock hour students

Pennsylvania's State System of Higher Education
Table 5

Headcount Enrollment by University, Level and Residency,  Spring 2022

University

Undergraduate Graduate
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Undergraduate
Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Total

Bloomsburg 352 5.41% 6,149 94.59% 0 0.00% 6,501
California 880 21.73% 3,169 78.27% 0 0.00% 4,049
Cheyney 53 9.19% 524 90.81% 0 0.00% 577
Clarion 531 18.39% 2,357 81.61% 0 0.00% 2,888
East Stroudsburg 473 12.15% 3,421 87.85% 0 0.00% 3,894
Edinboro 300 11.39% 2,335 88.61% 0 0.00% 2,635
Indiana 576 8.80% 5,973 91.20% 0 0.00% 6,549
Kutztown 464 7.69% 5,568 92.31% 0 0.00% 6,032
Lock Haven 263 11.69% 1,987 88.31% 0 0.00% 2,250
Mansfield 152 9.37% 1,471 90.63% 0 0.00% 1,623
Millersville 789 13.81% 4,924 86.19% 0 0.00% 5,713
Shippensburg 263 6.03% 4,099 93.97% 0 0.00% 4,362
Slippery Rock 390 6.09% 6,016 93.91% 0 0.00% 6,406
West Chester 1,227 9.16% 12,175 90.84% 0 0.00% 13,402
System Total 6,713 10.04% 60,168 89.96% 0 0.00% 66,881

*Non-traditional students are defined as undergraduates who are 25 years of age or older as of freeze date.
**The age of some students is unknown because they choose not to report their age.
Source: Data Warehouse, Student Data Submission
Official Reporting Date: End of the 15th day of classes
Note: Includes clock hour students

Pennsylvania's State System of Higher Education
Table 6

Traditional and Non-Traditional Undergraduate Students, by University, Fall 2021
University Non-Traditional* Traditional Unknown Age**
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Pennsylvania's State System of Higher Education

Undergraduate
Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Total

Bloomsburg 333 5.40% 5,833 94.60% 0 0.00% 6,166
California 855 21.82% 3,064 78.18% 0 0.00% 3,919
Cheyney 53 9.27% 519 90.73% 0 0.00% 572
Clarion 515 18.67% 2,243 81.33% 0 0.00% 2,758
East Stroudsburg 459 11.94% 3,385 88.06% 0 0.00% 3,844
Edinboro 275 11.31% 2,157 88.69% 0 0.00% 2,432
Indiana 359 5.76% 5,874 94.24% 0 0.00% 6,233
Kutztown 320 5.46% 5,537 94.54% 0 0.00% 5,857
Lock Haven 205 9.89% 1,867 90.11% 0 0.00% 2,072
Mansfield 144 10.52% 1,225 89.48% 0 0.00% 1,369
Millersville 784 14.04% 4,800 85.96% 0 0.00% 5,584
Shippensburg 228 5.50% 3,921 94.50% 0 0.00% 4,149
Slippery Rock 375 5.90% 5,978 94.10% 0 0.00% 6,353
West Chester 1,135 8.69% 11,925 91.31% 0 0.00% 13,060
System Total 6,040 9.38% 58,328 90.62% 0 0.00% 64,368

*Non-traditional students are defined as undergraduates who are 25 years of age or older as of freeze date.
**The age of some students is unknown because they choose not to report their age.
*** Degree Seeking is certificate-, associate- or bachelor-seeking.
Source: Data Warehouse, Student Data Submission
Official Reporting Date: End of the 15th day of classes
Note: Includes clock hour students if they are in certificate-seeking program

Traditional and Non-Traditional Undergraduate Degree Seeking Students ***, by University, Spring 2022
University Non-Traditional* Traditional Unknown Age**
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A. Community Colleges
Comm. College of Allegheny County 359 398 330 289 271 264 -26.5% 5.6%
Comm. College of Beaver County 75 60 51 51 59 32 -57.3% 0.7%
Bucks County 139 166 163 128 126 115 -17.3% 2.5%
Butler County 210 188 196 184 160 152 -27.6% 3.2%
Pennsylvania Highlands 42 48 46 44 49 38 -9.5% 0.8%
Delaware County 443 414 355 380 395 379 -14.4% 8.1%
Harrisburg Area 495 400 466 407 400 324 -34.5% 6.9%
Lehigh Carbon 165 200 189 174 173 168 1.8% 3.6%
Luzerne County 112 70 124 84 80 68 -39.3% 1.4%
Montgomery County 258 257 233 198 184 180 -30.2% 3.8%
Northampton County 384 373 317 310 299 252 -34.4% 5.4%
Comm. College of Philadelphia 156 128 105 110 134 130 -16.7% 2.8%
Reading Area 89 68 108 87 75 78 -12.4% 1.7%
Westmoreland County 151 153 112 136 95 94 -37.7% 2.0%
Total Community Colleges 3,078 2,923 2,795 2,582 2,500 2,274 -26.1% 48.5%

Percent of Minority CC Students 24.2% 24.3% 22.5% 24.7% 25.4% 23.2%
Percent of Fulltime CC Students 82.5% 81.7% 81.3% 79.5% 75.9% 78.3%
Percent of Traditional CC Students 76.1% 73.8% 75.6% 76.1% 71.3% 74.4%
CC Students as % of Transfer Total 46.3% 47.0% 47.5% 48.0% 50.1% 48.5%
CC Students as % of Total New UG Students 12.4% 12.1% 12.2% 11.5% 11.9% 11.8%

B. State-Related
Lincoln 3 4 4 12 8 3 0.0% 0.1%
Penn State 326 238 223 199 167 143 -56.1% 3.0%
Pitt 106 107 107 93 68 80 -24.5% 1.7%
Temple 40 60 45 48 55 78 95.0% 1.7%
Total State-Related 475 409 379 352 298 304 -36.0% 6.5%

State-Related as % of Total 7.1% 6.6% 6.4% 6.6% 6.0% 6.5%
C. Intra-system Transfers 582 592 533 453 375 377 -35.2% 8.0%
D. Other Colleges and Universities 2,514 2,289 2,178 1,987 1,817 1,735 -31.0% 37.0%
Total New Undergraduate Transfers 6,649 6,213 5,885 5,374 4,990 4,690 -29.5% 100.0%

Percent of Minority Transfer Students 23.9% 24.2% 23.4% 24.3% 24.4% 23.1%
Percent of Full time Transfer Students 84.5% 83.8% 84.0% 82.8% 78.6% 81.3%
Percent of Traditional Transfer Students 76.8% 76.6% 77.7% 78.6% 74.1% 77.1%
New Transfer Student as % of Total New UG 26.8% 25.7% 25.6% 24.0% 23.7% 24.4%

Source: Data Warehouse, Student Data Submission
Official Reporting Date: End of the 15th day of classes
Note: Minority Students Include Two or More Races
Note: Includes clock hour students

Pennsylvania's State System of Higher Education
New Undergraduate Transfers, Spring 2017 to 2022

Five-Year 
Percent 

% of 2022 
Total 

2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022
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 University 
 On-campus 

university 
housing 

 On-campus  
university 
affiliated 
housing* 

 Off-campus 
university 
affiliated 

housing** 

 Off-campus, 
living with parent 

 Other off-
campus  Total  % On-campus 

 Percent of students 
living in either university 

housing or university 
affiliated housing 

Bloomsburg 2,278 0 0 1,114 3,677 7,069 32.2% 32.2%
California 1,084 0 470 622 2,290 4,466 24.3% 34.8%
Cheyney 507 0 0 135 0 642 79.0% 79.0%
Clarion 0 1,032 0 847 1,277 3,156 32.7% 32.7%
East Stroudsburg 1,209 452 0 717 1,949 4,327 38.4% 38.4%
Edinboro 922 0 0 1,686 331 2,939 31.4% 31.4%
Indiana 61 2,178 0 872 4,232 7,343 30.5% 30.5%
Kutztown 2,184 891 0 0 3,622 6,697 45.9% 45.9%
Lock Haven 754 0 0 1,712 0 2,466 30.6% 30.6%
Mansfield 813 0 0 957 20 1,790 45.4% 45.4%
Millersville 1,976 0 0 985 3,296 6,257 31.6% 31.6%
Shippensburg 1,743 0 0 533 2,625 4,901 35.6% 35.6%
Slippery Rock 485 1,843 0 1,028 3,565 6,921 33.6% 33.6%
West Chester 2,085 2,944 0 338 9,108 14,475 34.7% 34.7%
System Total 16,101 9,340 470 11,546 35,992 73,449 34.6% 35.3%

**Off-campus university affiliated housing includes any facility that houses students that is not owned by the university but where a partnership exists between the university and the building owner.
Source: Data Warehouse, Student Data Submission, Housing Capacity is as reported in IPEDS Institutional Characteristics fall 2021 survey.
Official Reporting Date: End of the 15th day of classes
Note: Administrative counts, based on Enrolled Student definition. Includes clock hour students.
Note: Universities with Housing Capacity highlighted have no data in the IPEDS Institutional Characteristics survey.

Pennsylvania's State System of Higher Education
 Student Living Arrangements, by University, Spring 2022 

*On campus university affiliated housing includes any facility that houses students that is not owned by the university (but is on university owned land) where a partnership exists between the 
university and the building owner.
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Disciplinary Field (CIP) * BL CA CH CL EA ED IN KU LO MA MI SH SL WE Total
Business 1,445 695 133 467 688 321 1,476 1,110 247 129 711 1,137 778 3,848 13,185
Education** 960 1,078 24 356 894 828 680 1,722 237 143 1,049 725 1,199 1,902 11,797
Health Professions 1,460 616 0 1,202 686 597 1,364 0 1,017 229 597 2 1,695 2,193 11,658
Psychology 332 259 78 161 286 226 485 564 131 133 488 347 426 1,183 5,099
Parks/Recreation 165 758 9 137 446 143 371 303 337 0 113 173 426 868 4,249
Biological Sciences 224 204 149 157 471 96 372 365 116 105 512 321 352 773 4,217
Visual/Performing Arts 141 214 18 24 113 525 535 652 13 153 503 60 322 614 3,887
Social Sciences**** 221 316 75 96 88 82 950 184 63 32 475 185 288 402 3,457
Protective Services 585 491 0 123 265 101 32 343 183 107 91 289 145 665 3,420
Public Admin 179 167 0 0 131 414 83 324 79 46 427 268 138 751 3,007
Computer/Info Science 232 233 9 87 144 135 218 332 73 33 251 118 430 498 2,793
Communication 314 50 19 78 113 104 297 560 46 48 240 176 275 319 2,639
English Language 120 57 4 66 78 40 373 142 35 18 201 112 148 728 2,122
Physical Sciences 167 63 0 54 67 60 109 177 82 15 261 86 176 303 1,620
Engineering Tech 0 231 0 25 0 51 328 0 0 14 225 0 425 0 1,299
History 31 35 0 16 72 5 46 87 14 21 92 152 260 268 1,099
Mathematics 55 71 3 44 41 28 143 32 21 9 123 78 144 287 1,079
Engineering 42 108 0 0 0 0 34 0 0 0 205 213 179 59 840
Liberal Arts 11 84 24 186 0 33 43 5 16 82 0 17 0 262 763
Teacher Certification 31 51 0 0 20 13 181 25 0 2 104 42 90 110 669
Interdisciplinary 26 54 0 41 16 0 142 0 0 0 118 82 80 0 559
Foreign Languages 115 172 0 0 13 0 18 13 1 1 40 21 22 106 522
Library Science 0 0 0 385 0 0 0 58 0 0 0 0 0 0 443
Environmental Science 0 118 0 9 0 0 0 95 0 38 11 66 51 0 388
Human Science 0 4 0 0 0 0 177 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 233
Personal/Culinary 0 0 0 0 0 0 152 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 152
Communication Tech 0 0 0 0 124 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 124
Philosophy/Religion 13 0 0 7 8 0 15 13 0 1 6 0 10 42 115
Legal 0 88 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 104
Agriculture 0 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73
Architecture 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 53 73
Ethnic/Cultural 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 7 0 0 18 0 0 21 61
Science Tech 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 17
Undeclared*** 524 52 84 96 264 68 479 339 95 144 177 762 277 968 4,329
Non-degree 352 170 13 89 108 168 170 223 114 300 163 236 88 365 2,559

Total 7,745 6,512 642 3,922 5,136 4,043 9,308 7,675 2,920 1,803 7,213 5,668 8,424 17,640 88,651

Source: Data Warehouse, Student Data Submission
Official Reporting Date: End of the 15th day of classes
Note: Includes clock hour students

Total Number of Majors by Field and University, Spring 2022, Ranked in Descending Order

1Excludes CIPs that begin with 99 (non-degrees) and second majors

Pennsylvania's State System of Higher Education
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Pennsylvania's State System of Higher Education

Disciplinary Field (CIP) * BL CA CH CL EA ED IN KU LO MA MI SH SL WE Total
Education** 238 751 0 81 394 485 367 531 26 12 293 240 517 692 4,627
Health Professions 231 230 0 201 168 142 285 0 336 0 105 2 428 398 2,526
Business 93 200 0 76 70 34 340 54 1 0 0 214 71 677 1,830
Public Admin 10 87 0 0 0 307 83 130 0 0 147 101 43 540 1,448
Parks/Recreation 9 361 0 0 30 0 94 0 82 0 30 0 58 37 701
Psychology 0 29 0 0 0 56 125 118 0 0 107 35 46 124 640
Teacher Certification 31 50 0 0 20 13 2 20 0 0 104 42 90 104 476
Library Science 0 0 0 385 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 415
English Language 0 0 0 0 14 0 236 9 0 0 19 0 32 79 389
Protective Services 0 134 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66 30 15 51 296
Mathematics 0 21 0 0 0 0 59 0 0 0 2 0 42 86 210
Computer/Info Science 27 22 0 17 5 0 8 34 0 0 0 15 16 52 196
Visual/Performing Arts 1 0 0 0 0 38 30 35 0 0 8 0 0 63 175
History 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 19 26 84 24 164
Social Sciences**** 0 1 0 0 6 0 111 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 137
Engineering Tech 0 0 0 0 0 0 109 0 0 0 26 0 0 0 135
Biological Sciences 28 0 0 0 9 0 27 0 0 0 0 24 0 30 118
Communication 0 0 0 2 14 21 50 0 0 0 0 11 0 4 102
Foreign Languages 0 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 35 92
Human Science 0 4 0 0 0 0 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 90
Environmental Science 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 51 0 66
Legal 0 54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54
Interdisciplinary 0 26 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31
Philosophy/Religion 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 19
Physical Sciences 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 15
Science Tech 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 12
Architecture 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 12
Non-degree 8 21 0 4 63 8 5 17 9 1 16 12 10 52 226
Total 676 2,046 0 766 809 1,104 1,965 978 454 13 956 767 1,503 3,165 15,202

Source: Data Warehouse, Student Data Submission
Official Reporting Date: End of the 15th day of classes
Note: Includes clock hour students

Total Number of Graduate Level Majors by Field and University, Spring 2022, Ranked in Descending Order

1Excludes CIPs that begin with 99 (non-degrees) and second majors
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Pennsylvania's State System of Higher Education

Disciplinary Field (CIP) * BL CA CH CL EA ED IN KU LO MA MI SH SL WE Total
Business 1,352 495 133 391 618 287 1,136 1,056 246 129 711 923 707 3,171 11,355
Health Professions 1,229 386 0 1,001 518 455 1,079 0 681 229 492 0 1,267 1,795 9,132
Education** 722 327 24 275 500 343 313 1,191 211 131 756 485 682 1,210 7,170
Psychology 332 230 78 161 286 170 360 446 131 133 381 312 380 1,059 4,459
Biological Sciences 196 204 149 157 462 96 345 365 116 105 512 297 352 743 4,099
Visual/Performing Arts 140 214 18 24 113 487 505 617 13 153 495 60 322 551 3,712
Parks/Recreation 156 397 9 137 416 143 277 303 255 0 83 173 368 831 3,548
Social Sciences**** 221 315 75 96 82 82 839 184 63 32 475 185 288 383 3,320
Protective Services 585 357 0 123 265 101 32 343 183 107 25 259 130 614 3,124
Computer/Info Science 205 211 9 70 139 135 210 298 73 33 251 103 414 446 2,597
Communication 314 50 19 76 99 83 247 560 46 48 240 165 275 315 2,537
English Language 120 57 4 66 64 40 137 133 35 18 182 112 116 649 1,733
Physical Sciences 167 63 0 54 67 60 109 177 82 15 261 86 176 288 1,605
Public Admin 169 80 0 0 131 107 0 194 79 46 280 167 95 211 1,559
Engineering Tech 0 231 0 25 0 51 219 0 0 14 199 0 425 0 1,164
History 31 35 0 16 61 5 46 87 14 21 73 126 176 244 935
Mathematics 55 50 3 44 41 28 84 32 21 9 121 78 102 201 869
Engineering 42 108 0 0 0 0 34 0 0 0 205 213 179 59 840
Liberal Arts 11 84 24 186 0 33 43 5 16 82 0 17 0 262 763
Interdisciplinary 26 28 0 41 11 0 142 0 0 0 118 82 80 0 528
Foreign Languages 115 117 0 0 13 0 18 13 1 1 38 21 22 71 430
Environmental Science 0 118 0 9 0 0 0 95 0 38 11 51 0 0 322
Teacher Certification 0 1 0 0 0 0 179 5 0 2 0 0 0 6 193
Personal/Culinary 0 0 0 0 0 0 152 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 152
Human Science 0 0 0 0 0 0 143 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 143
Communication Tech 0 0 0 0 124 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 124
Philosophy/Religion 13 0 0 7 8 0 15 13 0 1 6 0 10 23 96
Agriculture 0 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73
Architecture 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 61
Ethnic/Cultural 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 7 0 0 18 0 0 21 61
Legal 0 34 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50
Library Science 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 28
Science Tech 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
Undeclared*** 524 52 84 96 264 68 479 339 95 144 177 762 277 968 4,329
Non-degree 344 149 13 85 45 160 165 206 105 299 147 224 78 313 2,333
Total 7,069 4,466 642 3,156 4,327 2,939 7,343 6,697 2,466 1,790 6,257 4,901 6,921 14,475 73,449

Source: Data Warehouse, Student Data Submission
Official Reporting Date: End of the 15th day of classes
Note: Includes clock hour students

1Excludes CIPs that begin with 99 (non-degrees) and second majors

Total Number of Undergraduate Level Majors* by Field and University, Spring 2022, Ranked in Descending Order
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Disciplinary Field (CIP) * BL CA CH CL EA ED IN KU LO MA MI SH SL WE Total
STEM***** 1,069 1,054 161 489 800 552 1,557 1,345 293 214 1,677 922 1,786 2,031 13,950
Business 1,445 694 133 467 688 321 1,476 1,110 246 129 711 1,137 778 3,848 13,183
Education** 891 1,076 24 356 853 828 658 1,657 237 143 1,049 725 1,170 1,893 11,560
Health Professions 1,451 616 0 1,194 659 592 1,246 0 1,017 229 597 2 1,695 2,096 11,394
Psychology 332 259 78 97 286 56 485 564 131 133 488 347 426 1,183 4,865
Parks/Recreation 165 758 9 137 446 143 371 303 337 0 113 173 426 868 4,249
Visual/Performing Arts 141 214 18 24 113 525 535 652 13 153 503 60 322 614 3,887
Social Sciences**** 221 316 75 96 88 80 879 184 63 32 475 185 288 397 3,379
Protective Services 314 491 0 123 265 101 32 343 183 107 91 289 145 665 3,149
Public Admin 179 167 0 0 131 414 83 324 79 46 427 268 138 751 3,007
Communication 314 50 19 78 113 104 297 281 46 48 163 176 275 319 2,283
English Language 120 57 4 66 78 40 373 142 35 18 201 112 148 728 2,122
History 31 35 0 16 72 5 46 87 14 21 92 152 260 268 1,099
Liberal Arts 11 84 24 186 0 33 43 5 16 82 0 17 0 262 763
Teacher Certification 31 51 0 0 20 13 181 25 0 2 104 42 90 110 669
Foreign Languages 115 172 0 0 13 0 18 13 1 1 40 21 22 106 522
Library Science 0 0 0 385 0 0 0 58 0 0 0 0 0 0 443
Interdisciplinary 26 31 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 118 42 80 0 304
Human Science 0 4 0 0 0 0 177 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 233
Personal/Culinary 0 0 0 0 0 0 152 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 152
Communication Tech 0 0 0 0 124 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 124
Philosophy/Religion 13 0 0 7 8 0 15 13 0 1 6 0 10 42 115
Legal 0 88 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 104
Agriculture 0 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73
Architecture 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 53 73
Ethnic/Cultural 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 7 0 0 18 0 0 21 61
Undeclared*** 524 52 84 96 264 68 479 339 95 144 177 762 277 968 4,329
Non-degree 352 170 13 89 108 168 170 223 114 300 163 236 88 365 2,559
Total 7,745 6,512 642 3,922 5,136 4,043 9,308 7,675 2,920 1,803 7,213 5,668 8,424 17,640 88,651

Source: Data Warehouse, Student Data Submission
Official Reporting Date: End of the 15th day of classes

Pennsylvania's State System of Higher Education
Total Number of Majors* by Field and University, Spring 2022, Ranked in Descending Order

1Excludes CIPs that begin with 99 (non-degrees) and second majors
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Pennsylvania's State System of Higher Education

Disciplinary Field (CIP) * BL CA CH CL EA ED IN KU LO MA MI SH SL WE Total
Education** 169 749 0 81 353 485 345 466 26 12 293 240 488 683 4,390
Health Professions' 231 230 0 201 168 142 285 0 336 0 105 2 428 398 2,526
Business' 93 199 0 76 70 34 340 54 0 0 0 214 71 677 1,828
Public Admin' 10 87 0 0 0 307 83 130 0 0 147 101 43 540 1,448
STEM***** 124 46 0 17 60 0 271 99 1 0 40 54 138 197 1,047
Parks/Recreation' 9 361 0 0 30 0 94 0 82 0 30 0 58 37 701
Psychology' 0 29 0 0 0 56 125 118 0 0 107 35 46 124 640
Teacher Certification 31 50 0 0 20 13 2 20 0 0 104 42 90 104 476
Library Science' 0 0 0 385 0 0 0 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 415
English Language' 0 0 0 0 14 0 236 9 0 0 19 0 32 79 389
Protective Services' 0 134 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 66 30 15 51 296
Visual/Performing Arts' 1 0 0 0 0 38 30 35 0 0 8 0 0 63 175
History' 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 0 19 26 84 24 164
Communication' 0 0 0 2 14 21 50 0 0 0 0 11 0 4 102
Foreign Languages' 0 55 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 35 92
Human Science' 0 4 0 0 0 0 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 52 90
Social Sciences**** 0 1 0 0 6 0 65 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 86
Legal' 0 54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 54
Interdisciplinary' 0 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 26
Philosophy/Religion' 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 19 19
Architecture' 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 12
Non-degree*** 8 21 0 4 63 8 5 17 9 1 16 12 10 52 226
Total 676 2,046 0 766 809 1,104 1,965 978 454 13 956 767 1,503 3,165 15,202

Source: Data Warehouse, Student Data Submission
Official Reporting Date: End of the 15th day of classes

1Excludes CIPs that begin with 99 (non-degrees) and second majors

Total Number of Graduate Level Majors* by Field and University, Spring 2022, Ranked in Descending Order
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Pennsylvania's State System of Higher Education

Disciplinary Field (CIP) * BL CA CH CL EA ED IN KU LO MA MI SH SL WE Total
STEM***** 945 1,008 161 472 740 552 1,286 1,246 292 214 1,637 868 1,648 1,834 12,903
Business 1,352 495 133 391 618 287 1,136 1,056 246 129 711 923 707 3,171 11,355
Health Professions 1,220 386 0 993 491 450 961 0 681 229 492 0 1,267 1,698 8,868
Education** 722 327 24 275 500 343 313 1,191 211 131 756 485 682 1,210 7,170
Psychology 332 230 78 97 286 0 360 446 131 133 381 312 380 1,059 4,225
Visual/Performing Arts 140 214 18 24 113 487 505 617 13 153 495 60 322 551 3,712
Parks/Recreation 156 397 9 137 416 143 277 303 255 0 83 173 368 831 3,548
Social Sciences**** 221 315 75 96 82 80 814 184 63 32 475 185 288 383 3,293
Protective Services 314 357 0 123 265 101 32 343 183 107 25 259 130 614 2,853
Communication 314 50 19 76 99 83 247 281 46 48 163 165 275 315 2,181
English Language 120 57 4 66 64 40 137 133 35 18 182 112 116 649 1,733
Public Admin 169 80 0 0 131 107 0 194 79 46 280 167 95 211 1,559
History 31 35 0 16 61 5 46 87 14 21 73 126 176 244 935
Liberal Arts 11 84 24 186 0 33 43 5 16 82 0 17 0 262 763
Foreign Languages 115 117 0 0 13 0 18 13 1 1 38 21 22 71 430
Interdisciplinary 26 5 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 118 42 80 0 278
Teacher Certification 0 1 0 0 0 0 179 5 0 2 0 0 0 6 193
Personal/Culinary 0 0 0 0 0 0 152 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 152
Human Science 0 0 0 0 0 0 143 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 143
Communication Tech 0 0 0 0 124 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 124
Philosophy/Religion 13 0 0 7 8 0 15 13 0 1 6 0 10 23 96
Agriculture 0 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 73
Architecture 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 61
Ethnic/Cultural 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 7 0 0 18 0 0 21 61
Legal 0 34 0 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50
Library Science 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 28
Undeclared*** 524 52 84 96 264 68 479 339 95 144 177 762 277 968 4,329
Non-degree 344 149 13 85 45 160 165 206 105 299 147 224 78 313 2,333
Total 7,069 4,466 642 3,156 4,327 2,939 7,343 6,697 2,466 1,790 6,257 4,901 6,921 14,475 73,449

Source: Data Warehouse, Student Data Submission
Official Reporting Date: End of the 15th day of classes

Total Number of Undergraduate Level Majors* by Field and University, Spring 2022, Ranked in Descending Order

1Excludes CIPs that begin with 99 (non-degrees) and second majors



Pennsylvania's State System of Higher Education | 3/17/2022
Advanced Data Analytics | Page 17 of 18
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Disciplinary Field (CIP) * BL CA CH CL EA ED IN KU LO MA MI SH SL WE Total
Business 1,352 490 133 375 618 270 1,134 1,056 228 105 709 923 707 3,171 11,271
Health Professions 1,228 303 0 760 505 440 1,032 0 486 208 492 0 1,267 1,786 8,507
Education** 722 325 24 242 500 326 312 1,191 211 131 756 485 682 1,210 7,117
Psychology 332 230 78 161 286 170 360 446 131 133 381 312 380 1,059 4,459
Biological Sciences 196 204 149 157 462 96 345 365 116 105 512 297 352 743 4,099
Visual/Performing Arts 140 210 18 24 113 487 505 617 13 153 495 60 322 551 3,708
Parks/Recreation 156 397 9 137 416 143 277 303 255 0 83 173 368 831 3,548
Social Sciences**** 221 315 75 96 82 82 839 184 63 32 475 185 288 383 3,320
Protective Services 584 357 0 103 265 89 0 342 171 94 25 259 129 614 3,032
Computer/Info Science 205 211 9 70 139 129 210 298 73 31 251 103 414 445 2,588
Communication 314 50 19 76 99 83 247 560 46 48 240 165 275 315 2,537
English Language 120 57 4 66 64 40 137 133 35 18 182 111 116 649 1,732
Physical Sciences 167 63 0 54 67 60 109 177 82 15 261 86 176 288 1,605
Public Admin 169 80 0 0 131 95 0 194 79 46 280 167 95 211 1,547
Engineering Tech 0 88 0 14 0 0 219 0 0 13 199 0 425 0 958
History 31 35 0 16 61 5 46 87 14 21 73 126 176 244 935
Mathematics 55 49 3 44 41 28 84 32 21 9 121 78 102 201 868
Engineering 42 108 0 0 0 0 34 0 0 0 189 213 179 59 824
Liberal Arts 0 76 24 177 0 27 34 5 16 26 0 17 0 262 664
Interdisciplinary 26 28 0 41 11 0 142 0 0 0 118 82 80 0 528
Foreign Languages 115 103 0 0 13 0 18 13 1 1 38 21 22 71 416
Environmental Science 0 118 0 9 0 0 0 95 0 38 11 51 0 0 322
Human Science 0 0 0 0 0 0 143 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 143
Communication Tech 0 0 0 0 124 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 124
Philosophy/Religion 13 0 0 7 8 0 15 13 0 1 6 0 10 23 96
Architecture 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 61
Ethnic/Cultural 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 7 0 0 18 0 0 21 61
Agriculture 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50
Legal 0 34 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49
Library Science 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 28
Science Tech 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
Undeclared*** 524 52 84 96 264 68 479 339 95 144 177 762 277 968 4,329
Total 6,712 4,033 629 2,740 4,269 2,643 6,756 6,485 2,136 1,372 6,092 4,676 6,842 14,146 69,531

Source: Data Warehouse, Student Data Submission
Official Reporting Date: End of the 15th day of classes

Total Number of Bachelor Degree-Seeking Majors* by Field and University with STEM Majors Disaggregated, Spring 2022, Ranked in Descending Order

1Excludes CIPs that begin with 99 (non-degrees) and second majors
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Disciplinary Field (CIP) * BL CA CH CL EA ED IN KU LO MA MI SH SL WE Total
STEM***** 944 864 161 461 740 495 1,286 1,246 292 211 1,621 868 1,648 1,833 12,670
Business' 1,352 490 133 375 618 270 1,134 1,056 228 105 709 923 707 3,171 11,271
Health Professions' 1,219 303 0 752 478 435 914 0 486 208 492 0 1,267 1,689 8,243
Education** 722 325 24 242 500 326 312 1,191 211 131 756 485 682 1,210 7,117
Psychology' 332 230 78 97 286 0 360 446 131 133 381 312 380 1,059 4,225
Visual/Performing Arts' 140 210 18 24 113 487 505 617 13 153 495 60 322 551 3,708
Parks/Recreation' 156 397 9 137 416 143 277 303 255 0 83 173 368 831 3,548
Social Sciences**** 221 315 75 96 82 80 814 184 63 32 475 185 288 383 3,293
Protective Services' 314 357 0 103 265 89 0 342 171 94 25 259 129 614 2,762
Communication' 314 50 19 76 99 83 247 281 46 48 163 165 275 315 2,181
English Language' 120 57 4 66 64 40 137 133 35 18 182 111 116 649 1,732
Public Admin' 169 80 0 0 131 95 0 194 79 46 280 167 95 211 1,547
History' 31 35 0 16 61 5 46 87 14 21 73 126 176 244 935
Liberal Arts' 0 76 24 177 0 27 34 5 16 26 0 17 0 262 664
Foreign Languages' 115 103 0 0 13 0 18 13 1 1 38 21 22 71 416
Interdisciplinary' 26 5 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 118 42 80 0 278
Human Science' 0 0 0 0 0 0 143 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 143
Communication Tech' 0 0 0 0 124 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 124
Philosophy/Religion' 13 0 0 7 8 0 15 13 0 1 6 0 10 23 96
Architecture' 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 41 61
Ethnic/Cultural' 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 7 0 0 18 0 0 21 61
Agriculture' 0 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 50
Legal' 0 34 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49
Library Science' 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 28
Undeclared*** 524 52 84 96 264 68 479 339 95 144 177 762 277 968 4,329
Total 6,712 4,033 629 2,740 4,269 2,643 6,756 6,485 2,136 1,372 6,092 4,676 6,842 14,146 69,531

Source: Data Warehouse, Student Data Submission
Official Reporting Date: End of the 15th day of classes

Total Number of Bachelor Degree-Seeking Majors* by Field and University, Spring 2022, Ranked in Descending Order

1Excludes CIPs that begin with 99 (non-degrees) and second majors
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